
LOOK INSIDE for stories, exhibitor list, detailed floorplan and daily seminar schedules.  
For complete show info, go to thesportshows.com.

SHOW HOURS
Wed–Fri.......... 10 a.m. –  8 p.m.
Saturday......... 10 a.m. –  8 p.m.
Sunday............ 10 a.m. –  6 p.m.

ADMISSION
Adults................................ $15
Juniors (6-16)...................... $5
Plus credit and service fees.

Sponsored by

®

®

MARCH 24 - 28, 2021

/thesportshows

WE’VE WORKED HARD TO BRING THESE SHOWS 
TO YOU AND WE ARE COMMITTED TO SAFETY.
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WELCOME TO A WORLD OF OUTDOOR ADVENTURE!
The majesty and magic of the outdoors captured legions of new anglers and hunters in 2020.  Outdoor recreation proved to be the ultimate 
COVID relief measure as people took to the outdoors in new RV’s, boats, boots, kayaks, tents, bikes and fishing and hunting gear intent on 
getting out of the house safely.  

Expect 2021 to be much the same.  Outdoor recreation will continue to be a safe haven for us all to enjoy.  The Sportsmen’s Shows have 
announced, “It’s time to get out!”, and the shows are your gateway to get your season started right. 

This year you can look forward to a cavalcade of opportunity across the Northwest and beyond. The iconic Sportsmen’s Show seminar series will 
get you pointed in the right direction.  From spring chinook and public lands elk to walleye tactics and turkey hunting, you’ll find plenty to tune-
into at this year’s shows. 

It should come as no surprise the Sportsmen’s Shows are staunch advocates of public access.  This year we’re proud and privileged to present as 
our Sportsmen’s Show Ambassador, renowned public lands advocate and hunter, Randy Newberg.  He hunts where you hunt.  He’ll be offering 
daily Q&A sessions, Thursday through Sunday.  Check the seminar schedule for times. 

This year, the Pacific Northwest Sportsmen’s Show and Portland Boat Show is the nation’s largest sportsmen’s show with 300,000 square feet of 
display space and exhibitors and the West’s largest boat show! Thank you for attending!  

And just like every year, hundreds of businesses from across the country and globe take center stage with their outdoor products and services for 
you to buy…many at special show-only prices.  

Welcome to the Show, we’re glad and grateful you’re aboard…enjoy the ride!

In Oregon & Washington, RMEF completed 1,711 projects that 
protected or enhanced 1,349,815 acres of habitat and opened 
or improved access to 265,418 acres, including the 4,486-acre 
Cowiche III project in the foothills of the eastern Cascades. 

426-0221-002

JOIN RMEF TODAY!
RMEF.ORG 800-CALL ELK

Help us do more to ensure the 
future of elk and elk country!
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EXHIBITOR............................. BOOTH
503 DISTILLING LLC................................................................. 291
ACCURATE FISHING PRODUCTS INC....................................... 281
ACTIVE WATER SPORTS INC.................................................... 634
ADVENTURE HUNTS................................................................ 913
ADVENTURE OUTFITTERS....................................................... 819
AG AUTOMOTIVE..................................................................... 702
AKINS TRAILER SALES............................................................ 520
ALL AMERICAN TRUCK & SUV ACCESSORY CENTER............. 510
ALLTERRA ARMS LLC............................................................ 1209
AMATO MEDIA....................................................................... 1353
AMERICAN DELTA PRODUCTS/HUNTER HONER................. 1315
AMERICAN MADE................................................................. 642E
AMERICAN PATRIOT HAT...................................................... 1545
AMPRO PROP REPAIR & WELDING........................................ 377
AN SIGNS AND DESIGNS LLC................................................ 1110
ANDERSON LODGE ALASKA................................................... 852
ANGLER INNOVATIONS INC.................................................... 277
ANNIHILATOR BROADHEADS............................................... 1304
ANTIQUE AND CLASSIC BOAT SOCIETY.................................. 607
ARCHERS AFIELD INC.............................................................. 715
ARCHERY WORLD.................................................................... 954
ASSOCIATION OF NORTHWEST STEELHEADERS................. 1310
ASTORIA BAIT AND TACKLE.................................................... 265
AUTOTERM USA...................................................................... 262
B & D CUSTOM MEATS...........................................................SL-1
B YOUNG RV & MARINE.......................................................... 630
BAJA PIRATES.......................................................................... 315
BAMBOO PILLOWS............................................................... 1222
BAREWEST WAKEBOARD & FISH TOWERS.......................... 1243
BARTHOLET WILDLIFE GALLERY............................................ 500
BEAR CREEK HUNTING ADVENTURES................................... 306
BEAUMAC ENTERPRISES........................................................ 121
BEAVERTON HONDA............................................................ 616 A
BEAVERTON KAWASAKI........................................................616 F
BEAVERTON KAWASAKI JET SKI.......................................... 616 G
BEAVERTON POLARIS.......................................................... 616 D
BEAVERTON SUZUKI.............................................................616 C
BEAVERTON YAMAHA...........................................................616 E
BEAVERTON YAMAHA WATER CRAFT.................................. 616 B
BECHAROF LODGE................................................................... 804
BECHAROF LODGE FISHING.................................................. 1448
BEND ABLE PRODUCTS........................................................... 935
BEND FUDGE......................................................................... 1403
BEST DAMN BBQ SAUCE......................................................... 925
BI-MART CORPORATION...........................................540
BIG SKY MAPS......................................................................... 370
BIG WILD ALASKAN ADVENTURES........................................ 732
BIRKENSTOCK NORTHWEST................................................... 133
BITTERROOT MOUNTAIN OUTFITTERS................................ 1359
BLACK POINT MARINE LLC..................................................... 130
BLACKSTONE GUN SAFETY................................................... 1220
BLAZE ANTI FOG..................................................................... 237
BLUE MOUNTAIN ADVENTURES LLC.................................... 1101
BOBS FREAKIN NUTS.............................................................. 171
BOTTOM LINE CHARTERS....................................................... 944
BOW AND ROD...................................................................... 1305
BRAD’S BY BS FISH TALES & PROP SAVERS........................... 177
BRAVO MANUFACTURING INC............................................. 1260

BULL PACS INC........................................................................ 900
BUSH COOKING..................................................................... 1428
BUSSARD & SON CUSTOM CANVAS WORKS......................... 169
CAMPFIRE FOODS NW............................................................ 387
CANNON DOWNRIGGERS....................................................... 280
CANVAS CABINS LLC............................................................... 245
CASCADE RV INC................................................................... 1544
CASCADE SPIRITS.................................................................. 1425
CDR OVERHEAD STORAGE....... 542D OUTDOOR LIVING CENTER
CHETCO INSURANCE............................................................. 1410
CHINOOK SHORES LODGE..................................................... 1318
CHRISTMAS SHIPS INC........................................................... 331
CLACKACRAFT RIVER BOATS................................................ 1452
CLARK COUNTY MARINE PATROL UNIT............................... 1523
CLASSIC CREATIONS............................................................. 1114
CLICK HEAT............................................................................ 1509
COAST / S & S LIGHTS.............................................................. 712
COBRA TEC KNIVES............................................................... 1215
CODY CARR’S HUNTING ADVENTURES................................ 1409
COLD WATER OUTFITTERS.................................................... 1205
COLUMBIA RIVER SAILING ASSOCIATION............................. 369
COUNTRY FINANCIAL............................................................ 1044
CREATIVE IRON WORKS........................................................ 1419
CURTS CUSTOM GUNS LLC.................................................... 1301
CUSTOM WELD BOATS INC................................................... 618E
CUTCO CUTLERY.................................................................... 1320
D-TECH BOATS......................................................................... 622
DANNER/LACROSSE FOOTWEAR............. HEAD & HORNS
DAVIS TENT.............................................................................. 513
DELTA WATERFOWL................................................................ 905
DESHKA LANDING CHARTERS AND LODGE........................... 923
DINKWE SAFARIS.................................................................. 1045
DRIFTERS LANDING.............................................................. 1115
EAGLE CHARTERS.................................................................. 1200
EAGLES WINGS WILDERNESS LODGE.................................... 830
EAST CAPE SAFARIS.............................................................. 1413
EASTERN OREGON CERAKOTE & GUNSMITHING.................. 832
EBNERS CUSTOM MEATS...................................................... 1144
EDGE RODS.................................................................... 273, 1242
ELK SAFARIS WEST................................................................ 1201
EMBROIDERY IMAGES............................................................ 835
ENGLUND MARINE SUPPLY CO INC........................................ 400
EZ WAY METAL POLISHING.................................................... 193
FILLET AWAY FISH MATS........................................................ 276
FISCHER MILL SUPPLY.......................................................... 1155
FISH ON SPORTS...................................................................... 808
FISHERMANS MARINE & OUTDOOR...................................... 110
FORD CREEK GUEST RANCH................................................... 943
FORT KNOX NORTHWEST................842, HEAD & HORNS
FOUR ACES RANCH................................................................. 919
FRANZ BAKERY..........................................FOOD COURT
G4 ARCHERY............................................................................ 819
G LOOMIS................................................................................. 129
GAMAKATSU USA INC............................................................. 278
GARLIC GOURMAY/GARLIC EXPRESSIONS............................ 959
GATOR GRIPP HD..................................................................... 955
GERBER GEAR........................................ HEAD & HORNS
GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER CLUB OF OREGON.......... 355
GHOST BULL HUNTING......................................................... 1143

GHOST SCREAM HOT SAUCE.................................................. 151
GODDARD KNIFE WORKS....................................................... 220
GOLD VALLEY LOG HOMES..................................................... 801
GORGE OUTFITTERS................................................................ 372
GRAYS HARBOR TOURISM.................................................... 1108
GREEN ROCKS WILDERNESS LODGE.................................... 1128
GREENVILLE FARMS............................................................... 854
GUNDOG OUTDOORS LLC....................................................... 908
HARD NOTCHED CUSTOMS LLC............................................ 1008
HARROD OUTDOORS LLC...................................................... 1012
HAWAIIAN MOON................................................................... 381
HAXTONS CANVAS & UPHOLSTERY LLC................................ 227
HECS STEALTH SCREEN......................................................... 1005
HOMECO SALES LLC...................................................... 1048, 325
HORIZON WEST GUIDES & OUTFITTERS.............................. 1000
HUMMINGBIRD....................................................................... 280
HUNT OREGON...................................................................... 1043
HUSTLER HUNTING............................................................... 1415
IBEW 48................................................................................... 317
IMAGINATIONS OF THE WILD / JANE VANDERZANDEN........ 718
INFERNO USA.......................................................................... 362
ISLAND POINT LODGE............................................................. 901
ITCHA MOUNTAIN OUTFITTERS........................................... 1212
IZORLINE INTERNATIONAL..................................................... 371
JAMES GANG BBQ COMPANY................................................. 293
JAMIE K MORGAN PHOTOGRAPHY...................................... 1210
JASON PARKS UPHOLSTERY................................................. 1049
JC PRODUCTS........................................................................ 1120
JENKINS HUNTING CAMP....................................................... 953
JODY SMITH GUIDE SERVICE................................................ 1303
JOHNSONVILLE..........................................FOOD COURT
JR TALKER.............................................................................. 1537
JUMPING JACK TRAILERS....................................................... 514
JUST RUM................................................................................ 222
JW WORLD RESOURCES......................................................... 308
KAWEKA HUNTING ADVENTURES....................................... 1218
KEN’S BOAT ACCESSORIES...................................................... 263
KENNEDY OUTDOORS............................................................. 373
KIMOS DIPS............................................................................. 205
KNUDSON COVE MARINA....................................................... 700
KOFFLER BOATS INC................................................................ 524
KUDUPOINTUSA LLC............................................................. 1058
LAMIGLAS INC......................................................................... 269
LAND & WILDLIFE................................................................... 856
LEONARD LOCATIS WOODEN PAINTINGS............................ 1610
LESTERS AMERICAN MADE MARINE GEAR........................... 270
LESTERS CRABPOTS AND ACCESSORIES................................ 270
LEUPOLD & STEVENS INSTRUMENTS INC.................742, 
............................................................. HEAD & HORNS
LIFE FORCE CHIROPRACTIC.................................................. 1158
LIGHT BENDERS....................... 542A OUTDOOR LIVING CENTER
LIGHTHOUSE CAVALCADE.................................................... 1520
LOWER COLUMBIA WALLEYE CLUB....................................... 352
LUXURY SPORT MARINE....................................................... 1560
M & E SALES............................................................................ 382
MACKS LURE............................................................................ 251
MADAME LURE........................................................................ 228
MAGIC MASSEUSE.................................................................. 383
MANSKI MEDIA..................................................................... 1054
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MARK ENTERPRISES INC...................................................... 1549
MAVEN..................................................................................... 947
MAXIMA USA INC.................................................................... 113
MCKAY SHRIMP AND CRAB GEAR....................................... 1142
MCOMIE’S CUSTOM LURES..................................................... 250
MERCER LAKE RESORT........................................................... 309
METAL RIPS............................................................................. 820
MINNKOTA............................................................................... 280
MINOGGIE KENNELS............................................................... 350
MISSION OUTDOORS............................................................ 1214
MODE ONE KNIVES................................................................. 811
MOOSE CREEK OUTFITTERS................................................. 1204
MOTION DUCKS..................................................................... 1118
MPI CUSTOM STOCKS LLC..................................................... 1100
MT HOOD POLARIS................................................................. 534
MULE DEER FOUNDATION...................................................... 724
MULTNOMAH COUNTY RIVER PATROL................................ 1521
MULTNOMAH YACHT REPAIR & 
COMM.MARINE POWER SYSTEMS........................................ 606
MUSTAD AMERICA.................................................................. 290
MUZZY................................................... HEAD & HORNS
MVM ENTERPRISES................................................................ 388
NORTH FORK OUTDOORS/D SCADDEN PONTOON BOATS.. 1442
NADINA GUIDE OUTFITTERS................................................ 1400
NATURAL INSTINCTS TAXIDERMY........................................ 1060
NESKOWIN CREEK RV RESORT/SPR OF OREGON.................. 333
NIMROD OUTDOOR COMPANY............................................ 1219
NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING COMPETITION...................... 1005
NORTHSIDE FORD TRUCK SALES INC..................................... 522
NORTHWEST ARMORY......................................................... 1500
NORTHWEST BOAT CENTER.................................................... 138
NORTHWEST BOAT SPORTS.................................................... 620
NORTHWEST EXPRESSIONS................................................... 329
NORTHWEST MARINE SUPPLY............................................... 221
NORTHWEST RETENTION SYSTEM........................................ 802
NORTHWEST SAFE SALES..................................................... 1233
NOVAGRADE.......................................................................... 1309
NOVAK OUTDOORS............................................................... 1422
NRA-ILA................................................................................... 848
NW ADVENTURE RENTALS..................................................... 703
NW ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL CLUB................................ 357
NW TACKLE SHACK................................................................. 255
OMG OLIVE OILS...................................................................... 800
OREGON BASS & PANFISH CLUB............................................ 354
OREGON FISHING CLUB........................................................ 1312
OREGON FLAG AND POLE....................................................... 903
OREGON HUNTERS ASSN - PIONEER CHAPTER.................. 1543
OREGON HUNTERS ASSN - STATE BOARD............................. 946
OREGON HUNTERS ASSN - TUALATIN VALLEY CHAPTER..... 730
OREGON HUNTING RETRIEVER CLUB.................................... 353
OREGON MARINE CONSTRUCTION........................................ 221
OREGON OUTDOOR COUNCIL.................................................TBA
OREGON STATE MARINE BOARD.......................................... 1519
OREGON TACKLE COMPANY................................................... 254
OREGON TRAIL JERKY............................................................. 347
OSPREY SCOPES...................................................................... 321
OTIS TECHNOLOGY.................................................................. 288
OUTFITTERS PACK STATION.................................................... 533
PACIFIC BOATLAND MOTORSPORTS & MARINE.................... 614
PACIFIC FIN CHARTERS........................................................... 230
PACIFIC SALMON CHARTERS.................................................. 267
PAT N TAMS............................................................................ 1418

PELLY LAKE WILDERNESS OUTFITTERS............................... 1004
PEPPER PREPPERS.................................................................. 720
PHELPS GAME CALLS........................................................... 1300
PILGRIM’S ROASTED NUT’Z.................................................... 704
PILOT HOUSE DISTILLING..................................................... 1148
PNW INTERNATIONAL INC..................................................... 392
POINT BAKER LODGE............................................................ 1405
POLAR CLEAN AIR INC............................................................ 356
POP BOARD CO........................................................................ 144
PORT-VAN POINTING DOG CLUB........................................... 359
PORTLAND MARINE ELECTRONICS.....................................618W
PORTLAND YACHT CLUB......................................................... 365
POULSEN CASCADE TACKLE................................................... 257
POWER PRO............................................................................. 129
PRO CALIBER MOTORSPORTS VANCOUVER.......................... 134
PROGRESIVE BUILDERS NW.... 542B OUTDOOR LIVING CENTER
PRO-TROLL.............................................................................. 119
PUDDING RIVER WOOD CARVING STUDIO............................ 508
PURINA ANIMAL NUTRITION............................................... 1606
QUAKE LED............................................................................ 1550
R B BOATS................................................................................ 503
RAGE..................................................... HEAD & HORNS
RAPALA USA............................................................................ 117
RECRETEC MFG........................................................................ 215
REEDS ROD WRAPS................................................................. 258
RICK YOUNG OUTDOORS LLC................................................ 1047
RMAC POLE BUILDINGS........................................................ 1105
ROCKIN H CUTLERY............................................................... 1134
ROCKY MOUNTAIN ELK FOUNDATION...............757, 760, 
............................................................. HEAD & HORNS
ROGUE LIMITED.................................................................... 1319
ROSSE POSSE......................................................................... 1606
ROUTE OF THE HIAWATHA - SCENIC BIKE TRAIL................... 933
ROYAL MARINE YACHT SALES................................................ 636
RUGER FIREARMS.................................. HEAD & HORNS
RUGGED MAPS........................................................................ 824
RV COUNTRY........................................................................... 544
RW’S BIG EDDY RESORT......................................................... 363
S D OUTFITTERS.................................................................... 1223
S K NORTHWEST/POLARIS OF PORTLAND.......................... 1510
SALISH TRADING GROUP........................................................ 191
SAM MEDICAL......................................................................... 929
SAVAGE ARMS INC.................................................................. 912
SCOTTY FISHING AND MARINE.............................................. 115
SGT HART’S BBQ SAUCE....................................................... 1252
SHEFFIELD MARINE PROPELLER INC..................................... 833
SHIMANO REELS..................................................................... 129
SHOWERS PASS..................................................................... 1412
SKULLMAX.............................................................................. 736
SOF HOLD.............................................................................. 1404
SOUTHPORT MARKETING..................................................... 1228
SPENCER AIRCRAFT.............................................................. 1501
SPOT LLC................................................................................ 1321
STATEWIDE LAND SURVEYING.............................................. 212
STEENS WILDERNESS ADVENTURES................................... 1259
STEVENS MARINE................................................................... 610
STEVES GUIDED ADVENTURES............................................. 1136
STICKER CITY LLC.................................................................... 389
STRIKE MASTER SURVIVAL TOOLS......................................... 345
STRYKER RODS........................................................................ 216
STUDIO ABACHAR................................................................... 207
SUN CANYON LODGE & OUTFITTING................................... 1111

SUNDANCE YACHT SALES............................................... 368, 619
SUNGUTI SAFARI HUNTS...................................................... 1103
SUNSET OUTDOOR LIVING.......542C OUTDOOR LIVING CENTER
TEAM HOOK UP FISHING........................................................ 210
TED BLOCKER HOLSTERS........................................................ 836
TEXAN KNIVES......................................................................... 734
THE BEST OF THE WEST/HUSKEMAW OPTICS..................... 1001
THE DOGFATHER................................................................... 1401
THE FALLEN OUTDOORS......................................................... 376
THE GUIDES FORECAST........................................................... 127
THE MARKETING ARM.......................................................... 1511
THE SUNGLASS GUY INC....................................................... 1515
THE WET NOSE........................................................................ 173
TICA USA INC........................................................................... 181
TIMBER FOX TRADERS.......................................................... 1612
TOGIAK RIVER LODGE........................................................... 1042
TRACKER SAFE........................................................................ 813
TRACT OPTICS....................................................................... 1311
TRADEWINDS OCEAN SPORTFISHING................................... 335
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS LLC................................................. 909
TRAIL DISTILLING................................................................... 708
TRAILER WORLD..................................................................... 543
TREASURE INVESTMENTS CORP.......................................... 1152
TRI C BIG GAME LTD MILTON LAKE LODGE.......................... 1208
TRUDEAUS MARINE................................................................ 632
TURF-N-OREGON.................................................................. 1147
TWISTED HORN OUTFITTERS............................................... 1009
TYEE BOATS............................................................................. 283
U-NEEK RV CENTER................................................................. 516
UDELLS GUIDING AND OUTFITTING...................................... 904
UPFRONT OUTFITTERS........................................................... 831
US COAST GUARD 13TH DISTRICT........................................ 1525
VALDEZ CONVENTION AND VISITORS BUREAU..................... 218
VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS............................................. 1408
VETRO’S DUCK DOGS.............................................................. 829
VIEWDO................................................................................. 1222
VIGOR PRO............................................................................... 942
VIP OUTDOORS...................................................................... 1224
VITAMIX................................................................................... 390
VONNIE’S CHARTERS............................................................ 1420
WARNE MANUFACTURING COMPANY................................. 1308
WEB STEEL BUILDINGS NORTHWEST.................................... 336
WESTERN CASE..................................................................... 1256
WESTERN FISHING OPERATIONS........................................... 366
WESTON BUICK KIA GMC....................................................... 536
WILD COAST ALASKA............................................................. 211
WILD ROOTS VODKA............................................................. 1425
WILDERNESS MINT................................................................. 828
WILDERNESS PACK SPECIALTIES........................................... 163
WILSON RIVER LODGE/BIG DAVE’S FISHING ADVENTURES.....1436
WINDSONG CHARTERS........................................................... 226
WISER PRECISION................................................................... 253
WOOD PELLET PRODUCTS...................................1104 , OUTSIDE
WORD BOATS.......................................................................642W
WPS OUTDOORS..................................................................... 292
Y MARINA........................................................................ 646, 623
YOUTH OUTDOORS UNLIMITED........................................... 1325
ZEISS SPORT OPTICS............................................................... 812

The exhibitor list is subject to change. Every effort has been made to 
ensure accuracy until and through press time. Last-minute changes or ad-
ditions are at the show office. Show admission refunds will not be granted 
due to a change in listing.



The floor plan is subject to change. Every effort has been made to ensure accuracy until and through press time. Last-minute changes or additions are 
at the show office. Show admission refunds will not be granted due to a change in listing.
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green outdoor theater seminar series

The seminar schedule is subject to change. Every effort has been made to ensure accuracy until 
and through press time. Last-minute changes or additions are at the show office. Show admis-
sion refunds will not be granted due to a change in listing.

WEDNESDAY - 3/24
11:30am	 Ty Wyatt				   Different Tricks for Rockfish
12:30pm	 Richy Harrod				  Bowhunting Techniques for PNW Elk
1:30pm	 Ed Iman				   An Introduction to Family Fishing on the Columbia
2:30pm	 Jody Smith				   Turkey Hunting
3:30pm	 Brian Dallas				   Using Technology to Stay Safe Outdoors
4:30pm	 Bill Perkins				   International Hunting - Traveling Do’s & Don’ts
5:30pm	 Jody Smith				   Tidewater Trolling

THURSDAY - 3/25
11:30am	 Ed Iman				   Walleye Techniques
12:30pm	 Bill Perkins				   International Hunting - Traveling Do’s & Don’ts
1:30pm	 Team Hook-Up	 Springer Techniques
2:30pm	 Richy Harrod				  D.I.Y. Backcountry Hunts
3:30pm	 John Aldrich				  Do’s & Don’ts of Wall Tenting
4:30pm	 Jody Smith				   Surf Perch Fishing
5:30pm	 Randy Newberg	 Q & A Elk Hunting Public Lands

FRIDAY - 3/26
11:30am	 Team Hook-Up	 Lower Columbia Trolling Techniques
12:30pm	 Joshua Pardee	 Techniques for Catching Monster Bass
1:30pm	 Jody Smith				   Tidewater Trolling
2:30pm	 Randy Newberg	 Q & A Elk Hunting Public Lands
3:30pm	 Ty Wyatt				   Plug Fishing - Design, Tuning, Function
4:30pm	 Richy Harrod				  Bowhunting Techniques for PNW Elk
5:30pm	 Rich Bryan				   Oregon Kokanee - O’Dell, Wickiup, Detroit

SATURDAY - 3/27
10:30am	 Ed Iman				   An Introduction to Family Fishing on the Columbia
11:30pm	 Richy Harrod				  D.I.Y. Backcountry Hunts
12:30pm	 Team Hook-Up	 Springer Techniques
1:30pm	 Jody Smith				   Turkey Hunting
2:30pm	 Rich Bryan				   Oregon’s Inland Fishing - Kokanee, Trout, Chinook
3:30pm	 Randy Newberg	 Q & A Elk Hunting Public Lands
4:30pm	 Joshua Pardee	 Techniques for Catching Monster Trout
5:30pm	 Ty Wyatt				   The Fundamentals of Fishing
6:30pm	 Jody Smith				   Tips & Techniques for Using Trail Cams

SUNDAY - 3/28
10:30am	 Randy Newberg	 Q & A Elk Hunting Public Lands
11:30pm	 Rich Bryan				   Tips & Tactics for Kokanee - An Introduction
12:30pm	 Brian Dallas				   Using Technology to Stay Safe Outdoors
1:30pm	 Jody Smith				   Surf Perch Fishing
2:30pm	 Bill Perkins				   International Hunting - Traveling Do’s & Don’ts
3:30pm	 John Aldrich				  Do’s & Don’ts of Wall Tenting
4:30pm	 Team Hook-Up	 Lower Columbia Trolling Techniques

freshwater demo tank
WEDNESDAY - MARCH 24				  
12:00pm	 Marc Bush 
	 Gear Selection & Setup for Panfish
3:00pm	 Jack Glass 
	 Best Crankbaits for Columbia River Bass
6:00pm	 Zip Decker 
	 Techniques for Columbia River Smallmouths
		
THURSDAY - MARCH 25				  
12:00pm	 Zip Decker 
	 Techniques for Columbia River Smallmouths
3:00pm	 Marc Bush
	 Bait Options for Panfish
6:00pm	 Ed Chin
	 Targeting  Springtime  Smallmouth 
		
FRIDAY - MARCH 26				 
12:00pm	 Ed Iman 
	 Family Fishing Opportunities
3:00pm	 Marc Bush 
	 Using Artificial Baits for Panfish
6:00pm	 Jack Glass 
	 Best Crankbaits for Columbia River Bass 
		
SATURDAY - MARCH 27				  
12:00pm	 Marc Bush 
	 Finding Panfish
3:00pm	 Zip Decker 
	 Techniques for Columbia River Smallmouth
6:00pm	 Ed Chin 
	 Targeting Springtime Smallmouths 
		
SUNDAY - MARCH 28				  
11:00am 	 Marc Bush
	 Kid Friendly Fishing: Why Start with Panfish
2:00pm	 Jack Glass
	 Best Crankbaits for Columbia River Bass
4:00pm	 Ed Iman 
	 Family Fishing Opportunities



Product Category List
AFRICAN SAFARIS / HUNTS
EAST CAPE SAFARIS......................................................1413
SUNGUTI SAFARI HUNTS..............................................1103
AFTERMARKET TRUCK ACCESSORIES
AG AUTOMOTIVE.............................................................702
ALL AMERICAN TRUCK & SUV ACCESSORY CENTER.....510
HARD NOTCHED CUSTOMS LLC....................................1004
QUAKE LED....................................................................1550
SPENCER AIRCRAFT......................................................1501
ALASKA FISHING
ALASKA KINGFISHERS..................................................1325
ANDERSON LODGE ALASKA...........................................850
BECHAROF LODGE FISHING..........................................1432
BIG WILD ALASKAN ADVENTURES................................732
BOTTOM LINE CHARTERS...............................................944
CHINOOK SHORES LODGE.............................................1318
DESHKA LANDING CHARTERS AND LODGE...................923
EAGLE CHARTERS..........................................................1200
EAGLES WINGS WILDERNESS LODGE............................830
GREEN ROCKS WILDERNESS LODGE............................1128
HORIZON WEST GUIDES & OUTFITTERS......................1000
ICY BAY LODGE................................................................720
ISLAND POINT LODGE.....................................................901
KNUDSON COVE MARINA...............................................334
MAJESTIC EAGLE LODGE...............................................1158
POINT BAKER LODGE....................................................1405
RW’S BIG EDDY RESORT.................................................363
TOGIAK RIVER LODGE...................................................1042
VONNIE’S CHARTERS....................................................1420
WILD COAST ALASKA.....................................................318
WILSON RIVER LODGE..................................................1436
ALASKA HUNTING
BECHAROF LODGE FISHING..........................................1432
BIG WILD ALASKAN ADVENTURES................................732
DESHKA LANDING CHARTERS AND LODGE...................923
RW’S BIG EDDY RESORT.................................................363
ALBERTA HUNTING
MOOSE CREEK OUTFITTERS.........................................1204
APPAREL
AMERICAN PATRIOT HAT..............................................1547
BOW AND ROD..............................................................1305
GHOST DOG OUTDOORS.................................................908
GHOST BULL HUNTING.................................................1143
MINROD OUTDOOR COMPANY....................................1219
SHOWERS PASS.............................................................1412
ARCHERY PRODUCTS
ANNIHILATOR BROADHEADS.......................................1304
ARCHERS AFIELD INC......................................................715
ARCHERY WORLD....................................................954, 956
G4 ARCHERY....................................................................820
KUDUPOINTUSA LLC.....................................................1058
MUZZY....................................................HEAD AND HORNS
RAGE.......................................................HEAD AND HORNS
ART / HOME DECOR
BARTHOLET WILDLIFE GALLERY....................................500
CDR OVERHEAD STORAGE....542D OUTDOOR LIVING CENTER
IMAGINATIONS OF THE WILD/JANE VANDERZANDEN... 718
JAMIE K MORGAN PHOTOGRAPHY..............................1210

LEONARD LOCATIS WOODEN PAINTINGS....................1610
LIGHT BENDERS...............542A OUTDOOR LIVING CENTER
METAL RIPS.....................................................................812
OREGON FLAG AND POLE...............................................903
PROGRESIVE BUILDERS NW....542B OUTDOOR LIVING CENTER
PUDDING RIVER WOOD CARVING STUDIO....................508
STUDIO ABACHAR...........................................................207
SUNSET OUTDOOR LIVING....542C OUTDOOR LIVING CENTER
THE WET NOSE................................................................173
TREASURE INVESTMENTS CORP..................................1152
ASSOCIATION / NON PROFIT /  
GOV’T AGENCY
ANTIQUE AND CLASSIC BOAT SOCIETY..........................607
ASSOCIATION OF NORTHWEST STEELHEADERS.........1310
CHRISTMAS SHIPS INC...................................................331
DELTA WATERFOWL........................................................905
IBEW 48...........................................................................317
LOWER COLUMBIA WALLEYE CLUB...............................352
MISSION OUTDOORS....................................................1214
MULE DEER FOUNDATION..............................................724
MULTNOMAH COUNTY RIVER PATROL........................1521 
NRA-ILA...........................................................................848
OREGON BASS AND PANFISH CLUB...............................354
OREGON HUNTERS ASSN ‚ÄÌ PIONEER CHAPTER........1543
OREGON HUNTERS ASSN ‚ÄÌ STATE BOARD...................950
OREGON HUNTERS ASSN-TUALATIN VALLEY CH..........730
OREGON STATE MARINE BOARD..................................1519
PORT-VAN POINTING DOG CLUB...................................359 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN ELK FOUNDATION...........................757
THE FALLEN OUTDOORS.................................................376
US COAST GUARD 13TH DISTRICT................................1525
VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS.....................................1408
YOUTH OUTDOORS UNLIMITED...................................1329
ATV’S / UTV’S
BEAVERTON HONDA....................................................616 A 
BEAVERTON KAWASAKI...............................................616 F 
BEAVERTON POLARIS................................................. 616 D
BEAVERTON SUZUKI....................................................616 C
BEAVERTON YAMAHA..................................................616 E 
MT HOOD POLARIS.........................................................534
PRO CALIBER MOTORSPORTS VANCOUVER..................134 
S K NORTHWEST/POLARIS OF PORTLAND..................1510
BBQ’S / GRILLS
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS LLC.......................................1121
WOOD PELLET PRODUCTS.......................... 1104 , OUTSIDE
BC HUNTING
ITCHA MOUNTAIN OUTFITTERS...................................1212
NADINA GUIDE OUTFITTERS........................................1400
PELLY LAKE WILDERNESS OUTFITTERS.......................1004
BOAT DEALERS
ACTIVE WATER SPORTS INC............................................634
AMERICAN MADE.........................................................624E
BLACK POINT MARINE LLC.............................................130
CLACKACRAFT RIVER BOATS........................................1452
CUSTOM WELD BOATS INC...........................................618E
D-TECH BOATS.................................................................622
LUXURY SPORT MARINE...............................................1560
NORTHWEST BOAT CENTER............................................138
OREGON STATE MARINE BOARD..................................1519

PACIFIC BOATLAND MOTORSPORTS & MARINE............614
RECRETEC MFG................................................................215
S K NORTHWEST/POLARIS OF PORTLAND..................1510
STEVENS MARINE...........................................................610
SUNDANCE YACHT SALES.......................................368, 619
TRUDEAUS MARINE........................................................632
TYEE BOATS.....................................................................283
Y MARINA................................................................623, 646
BOAT ACCESSORIES
EDGE RODS............................................................273, 1242
BOAT - PROPELLERS
AMPRO PROP REPAIR & WELDING................................377
SHEFFIELD MARINE PROPELLER INC...........................1137
BOAT - TOWERS
BAREWEST WAKEBOARD & FISH TOWERS..................1243
FISH ON SPORTS............................................................1048
BOAT - TRAILERS
AMERICAN MADE.........................................................642E
WORD BOATS..............................................................642W
CAMPING PRODUCTS
BRAVO MANUFACTURING INC.....................................1260
BUSSARD & SON CUSTOM CANVAS WORKS.................169
CAMPFIRE FOODS NW....................................................387
CANVAS CABINS LLC.......................................................245
DAVIS TENT......................................................................513
STRIKE MASTER SURVIVAL TOOLS.................................345
CANDY
BEND FUDGE.................................................................1618
CARS / TRUCKS / MOTORCYCLES
NORTHSIDE FORD TRUCK SALES INC.............................522
SOUTHPORT MARKETING - CHEVROLET.....................1228 
WESTON BUICK KIA GMC...............................................536
CLEANING PRODUCTS
BLAZE ANTI FOG.............................................................237
EZ WAY METAL POLISHING............................................197
VIEWDO.........................................................................1222
COLORADO FISHING / HUNTING
BEAR CREEK HUNTING ADVENTURES...........................312
DOG KENNELS / TRAINING
MINOGGIE KENNELS.......................................................350 
NW ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL CLUB........................357
EDUCATIONAL
LIFE FORCE CHIROPRACTIC..........................................1158
MULTNOMAH COUNTY RIVER PATROL........................1521 
STATEWIDE LAND SURVEYING......................................212
ELECTRONICS
ENGLUND MARINE SUPPLY CO INC................................400
FISHERMAN’S MARINE & OUTDOOR.....................110, 130
HUMMINGBIRD...............................................................280
PORTLAND MARINE ELECTRONICS............................618W
SPOT LLC........................................................................1321
EMBROIDERY
EMBROIDERY IMAGES..................................................1135
FIREARM TRAINING
BLACKSTONE GUN SAFETY...........................................1220

The category list is subject to change. Every effort has been made to ensure accuracy until and through press time. Last-minute changes or 
additions are at the show office. Show admission refunds will not be granted due to a change in listing.



FIREARMS
ALLTERRA ARMS LLC....................................................1209
CURTS CUSTOM GUNS LLC............................................1301
EASTERN OREGON CERAKOTE & GUNSMITHING..........832
MPI CUSTOM STOCKS LLC.............................................1100
NORTHWEST ARMORY.................................................1500
NORTHWEST RETENTION SYSTEM................................802
RUGER FIREARMS..................................HEAD AND HORNS
SAVAGE ARMS INC..........................................................912
SOF HOLD......................................................................1043
THE BEST OF THE WEST/HUSKEMAW OPTICS.............1001
WARNE MANUFACTURNING COMPANY......................1308
FISHING LINE MANUFACTURER
MAXIMA USA INC............................................................113
POWER PRO.....................................................................129
FISHING PRODUCTS
BRAD’S BY BS FISH TALES & PROP SAVERS...................177
FILLET AWAY FISH MATS................................................297
FISHERMAN’S MARINE & OUTDOOR.....................110, 130
MACKS LURE....................................................................251
OREGON TACKLE COMPANY...........................................254
STRYKER RODS................................................................216
TICA USA INC...................................................................181
WILDERNESS PACK SPECIALTIES...................................191
WPS OUTDOORS.............................................................428
FISHING ROD MFG.
EDGE RODS............................................................273, 1242
G LOOMIS.........................................................................129
LAMIGLAS INC.................................................................269
TICA USA INC...................................................................181
FISHING TACKLE
ACCURATE FISHING PRODUCTS INC...............................295
ASTORIA BAIT AND TACKLE............................................231
BEAUMAC ENTERPRISES..............................................1454
BEND ABLE PRODUCTS...................................................935
BRAD’S BY BS FISH TALES & PROP SAVERS...................177
CANNON DOWNRIGGERS...............................................280
EDGE RODS............................................................273, 1242
IZORLINE INTERNATIONAL.............................................371
LESTERS AMERICAN MADE MARINE GEAR...................270
MADAME LURE................................................................228
MAXIMA USA INC............................................................113
MCOMIE’S CUSTOM LURES.............................................252
MINNKOTA.......................................................................280
OUTFITTERS PACK STATION............................................533
POULSEN CASCADE TACKLE...........................................261
RAPALA USA....................................................................117
SCOTTY FISHING AND MARINE......................................115
SHIMANO REELS.............................................................129
FISHING TACKLE - MANUFACTURER
ANGLER INNOVATIONS INC............................................277
KOKANEEKID FISHING....................................................223
MADAME LURE................................................................228
VIP OUTDOORS..............................................................1224
WESTERN FISHING OPERATIONS...................................366
FISHING TACKLE - RETAIL
ANGLER INNOVATIONS INC............................................277
ENGLUND MARINE SUPPLY CO INC................................400
GORGE OUTFITTERS........................................................386
KOKANEEKID FISHING....................................................223
LAMIGLAS INC.................................................................269 

NW TACKLE SHACK.........................................................259
WESTERN FISHING OPERATIONS...................................366
FOOD AND BEVERAGE
503 DISTILLING INC........................................................291
B & D CUSTOM MEATS.................................................. SL-1
BEST DAMN BBQ SAUCE...............................................1535
BOBS FREAKIN NUTS......................................................171
BUSH COOKING.............................................................1428
CAMPFIRE FOODS NW....................................................387
EBNERS CUSTOM MEATS..............................................1144
GARLIC GOURMET/GARLIC EXPRESSIONS....................959
GHOST SCREAM HOT SAUCE..........................................425
GREENVILLE FARMS.......................................................854
JAMES GANG BBQ COMPANY.........................................463
JUST RUM........................................................................222
KIMOS DIPS.....................................................................456
OMG OLIVE OILS..............................................................800
OREGON TRAIL JERKY.....................................................347
PAT N TAMS....................................................................1418
PEPPER PREPPERS..........................................................720
PILGRIM’S ROASTED NUT’Z............................................704
PILOT HOUSE DISTILLING.............................................1248
SGT HART’S BBQ SAUCE...............................................1252
TRAIL DISTILLING...........................................................708
VITAMIX...........................................................................390
WILD ROOTS VODKA.....................................................1427
FOOTWEAR
BIRKENSTOCK NORTHWEST...................................137, 145
DANNER..................................................HEAD AND HORNS
MARK ENTERPRISES.....................................................1559
GAME CALLS
G4 ARCHERY....................................................................819
JR TALKER......................................................................1537
PHELPS GAME CALLS...................................................1300
GENERATORS
BEAVERTON HONDA....................................................616 A 
PRO CALIBER MOTORSPORTS VANCOUVER..................134
GUN SAFES
FORT KNOX NORTHWEST...............................................842
NORTHWEST SAFE SALES.............................................1233
TRACKER SAFE................................................................808
FISHING HOOK MANUFACTURERS
ANGLER INNOVATIONS INC............................................277
GAMAKATSU USA INC.....................................................189
MUSTAD AMERICA..........................................................292
HUNTING PRODUCTS
BEND ABLE PRODUCTS...................................................935
BULL PACS INC................................................................900
FISHERMAN’S MARINE & OUTDOOR.....................110, 130
GATOR GRIPP HD.............................................................955
GERBER...................................................HEAD AND HORNS
JR TALKER......................................................................1537
KUDUPOINTUSA LLC.....................................................1058
LEUPOLD.........................................................................742
MAVEN.............................................................................947
MOTION DUCKS.............................................................1114
MPI CUSTOM STOCKS LLC.............................................1100
MUZZY....................................................HEAD AND HORNS
OSPREY SCOPES..............................................................321
OTIS TECHNOLOGY..........................................................288
PHELPS GAME CALLS...................................................1300

RAGE.......................................................HEAD AND HORNS
RICK YOUNG OUTDOORS LLC........................................1049
SKULLMAX......................................................................736
TED BLOCKER HOLSTERS................................................836
TRACT OPTICS...............................................................1311
WILDERNESS PACK SPECIALTIES...................................191
ZEISS SPORT OPTICS.......................................................812
IDAHO HUNTING
BITTERROOT MOUNTAIN OUTFITTERS........................1359
ELK SAFARIS WEST........................................................1201 
INSURANCE / FINANCIAL
COUNTRY FINANCIAL....................................................1044
INTERNATIONAL FISHING / HUNTING
ADVENTURE HUNTS........................................................913
KAWEKA HUNTING ADVENTURES...............................1218
MOOSE CREEK OUTFITTERS.........................................1204
TRI C BIG GAME LTD MILTON LAKE LODGE..................1208
UDELLS GUIDING AND OUTFITTING..............................904
JETSKI
BEAVERTON KAWASAKI JET SKI................................. 616 G
TIMBER FOX TRADERS..................................................1612
JEWELRY
CLASSIC CREATIONS.....................................................1119
KAYAKS
KENNEDY OUTDOORS.....................................................373
NORTH FORK OUTDOORS/D SCADDEN PONTOONS....1442
KNIVES / SHARPENERS
AMERICAN DELTA PRODUCTS/HUNTER HONER...........322
COAST / S & S LIGHTS......................................................710
CUTCO CUTLERY............................................................1320
GERBER...................................................HEAD AND HORNS
GODDARD KNIFE WORKS...............................................438
MODE ONE KNIVES.........................................................806
NORTHWEST ARMORY.................................................1500
ROCKIN H CUTLERY.......................................................1134
SALISH TRADING GROUP................................................191
TEXAN KNIVES.................................................................734
LOG HOMES
GOLD VALLEY LOG HOMES.............................................801
LOTIONS
HAWAIIAN MOON...........................................................381
MAPS
BIG SKY MAPS.................................................................370
RUGGED MAPS................................................................824
MARINE ACCESSORIES
AUTOTERM USA..............................................................262
BAREWEST WAKEBOARD & FISH TOWERS..................1243
ENGLUND MARINE SUPPLY CO INC................................400
FISH ON SPORTS............................................................1048
HAXTONS CANVAS & UPHOLSTERY LLC........................180
KEN’S BOAT ACCESSORIES..............................................263
KOFFLER BOATS INC........................................................524
OREGON MARINE CONSTRUCTION................................221
POP BOARD CO................................................................144
STEVENS MARINE...........................................................610
WPS OUTDOORS.............................................................428



MARINE SERVICE / REPAIR
AMPRO PROP REPAIR & WELDING................................377
EZ WAY METAL POLISHING............................................197
MULTNOMAH YACHT REPAIR & COMM. 
MARINE POWER SYSTEMS.............................................606 
OREGON MARINE CONSTRUCTION................................221
STEVENS MARINE...........................................................610
TRUDEAUS MARINE........................................................632
MEATS / MEAT PRODUCTS
B & D CUSTOM MEATS.................................................. SL-1
MEDIA
AMATO MEDIA...............................................................1454
MANSKI MEDIA.............................................................1054
NORTHWEST SPORTSMAN MAGAZINE.........................234
THE GUIDES FORECAST...................................................127
MEXICO FISHING
BAJA ADVENTURE CO...................................................1028
BAJA PIRATES..................................................................315
MONTANA FISHING / HUNTING
CODY CARR’S HUNTING ADVENTURES........................1409 
FORD CREEK GUEST RANCH...........................................943
SUN CANYON LODGE & OUTFITTING...........................1111
MOTORS/REPAIR
MULTNOMAH YACHT REPAIR & COMM. 
MARINE POWER SYSTEMS.............................................606
NEW ZEALAND HUNTING / FISHING
DINKWE SAFARIS..........................................................1045
KAWEKA HUNTING ADVENTURES...............................1218
NORTH DAKOTA HUNTING/FISHING
COLD WATER OUTFITTERS............................................1205
OPTICS
LEUPOLD.........................................................................742
MAVEN.............................................................................947
NOVAGRADE..................................................................1309
OSPREY SCOPES..............................................................321
TRACT OPTICS...............................................................1311
ZEISS SPORT OPTICS.......................................................812
OREGON FISHING
OREGON FISHING CLUB................................................1312
TEAM HOOK UP FISHING................................................210
TRADEWINDS OCEAN SPORTFISHING...........................335
WILSON RIVER LODGE/BIG DAVE’S FISHING ADV......1436
OREGON HUNTING
BLUE MOUNTAIN ADVENTURES LLC............................1101
FOUR ACES RANCH.........................................................919
HUNT OREGON LLC.......................................................1043
STEENS WILDERNESS ADVENTURES...........................1259
OUTBOARD MOTORS
STEVENS MARINE...........................................................610
PACKS / BAGS
BULL PACS INC................................................................900
NIMROD OUTDOOR COMPANY....................................1219
WESTERN CASE.............................................................1256
WILDERNESS PACK SPECIALTIES...................................191
PADDLE SPORTS
KENNEDY OUTDOORS.....................................................373
NORTH FORK OUTDOORS/D SCADDEN PONTOONS....1442

POP BOARD CO................................................................144
RECRETEC MFG................................................................215
PET SUPPLIES
GUNDOG OUTDOORS LLC...............................................908
PURINA ANIMAL NUTRITION.......................................1606
THE DOGFATHER...........................................................1401
VETRO’S DUCK DOGS......................................................829
VIGOR PRO.....................................................................1055
RECREATIONAL PROPERTIES
ADVENTURE HUNTS........................................................913
LAND & WILDLIFE...........................................................856
PERSONAL PROTECTION
COBRA TEC KNIVES.......................................................1211
RV RENTALS
NW ADVENTURE RENTALS.............................................703
RV SERVICE
EZ WAY METAL POLISHING............................................197
RV’S
B YOUNG RV....................................................................630
JUMPING JACK TRAILERS...............................................514
U-NEEK RV CENTER.........................................................516
SAFES
FORT KNOX NORTHWEST...............................................842
NORTHWEST ARMORY.................................................1500
NORTHWEST SAFE SALES.............................................1233
TRACKER SAFE................................................................808
SHELTERS / STORAGE SYSTEMS
RMAC POLE BUILDINGS................................................1020
WEB STEEL BUILDINGS NORTHWEST............................336
SIGNS / DECALS / WRAPS
AN SIGNS AND DESIGNS LLC........................................1112
STICKER CITY LLC............................................................490
SPECIALTY GIFTS
BLAZE ANTI FOG.............................................................237
CLASSIC CREATIONS.....................................................1119
CLICK HEAT....................................................................1505
FILLET AWAY FISH MATS................................................297
HOMECO SALES LLC......................................................1053
JC PRODUCTS................................................................1052
LIGHTHOUSE CAVALCADE............................................1520
M & E SALES....................................................................386
MAGIC MASSEUSE..........................................................383
PAT N TAMS....................................................................1418
ROGUE LIMITED............................................................1319
TREASURE INVESTMENTS CORP..................................1152
VITAMIX...........................................................................390
WESTERN CASE.............................................................1256
SPIRITS
TRAIL DISTILLING...........................................................708
WILD ROOTS VODKA.....................................................1427
SPORTING GOODS
BI-MART CORPORATION.................................................540
TURF-N-OREGON..........................................................1147
SUNGLASSES
INFERNO USA..................................................................362
THE SUNGLASS GUY INC...............................................1515

SURVIVAL / FIRST AID PRODUCTS
SAM MEDICAL.................................................................929
STRIKE MASTER SURVIVAL TOOLS.................................345
TAXIDERMY
NATURAL INSTINCTS TAXIDERMY................................1060
NOVAK OUTDOORS.......................................................1422
SKULLMAX......................................................................736
TENTS
BRAVO MANUFACTURING INC.....................................1260
BUSSARD & SON CUSTOM CANVAS WORKS.................453
CANVAS CABINS LLC.......................................................245
DAVIS TENT......................................................................513
TOOLS / EQUIPMENT
FISCHER MILL SUPPLY..................................................1155
HARROD OUTDOORS LLC..............................................1012
RUGGED MAPS................................................................824
TRAILERS
AKINS TRAILER SALES....................................................520
JUMPING JACK TRAILERS...............................................514
TRAVEL / RESORT / TOURISM
GRAYS HARBOR TOURISM............................................1106
JW WORLD RESOURCES.................................................308
MVM ENTERPRISES........................................................388
NESKOWIN CREEK RV RESORT/SPR OF OREGON..........332
VALDEZ CONVENTION AND VISITORS BUREAU.............218
UPLAND BIRD HUNTING
HUNT OREGON LLC.......................................................1043
US FISHING/HUNTING
COLD WATER OUTFITTERS............................................1205
WALL TENTS / STOVES
BRAVO MANUFACTURING INC.....................................1260
BUSSARD & SON CUSTOM CANVAS WORKS.................453
CANVAS CABINS LLC.......................................................245
DAVIS TENT......................................................................513
WASHINGTON FISHING
PACIFIC FIN CHARTERS...................................................232
PACIFIC SALMON CHARTERS..........................................267
STEVES GUIDED ADVENTURES.....................................1136
WINDSONG CHARTERS...................................................226
WATERCRAFT
BEAVERTON YAMAHA WATER CRAFT..........................616 B
WATERFOWL HUNTING PRODUCTS
JR TALKER......................................................................1537
MOTION DUCKS.............................................................1114
WASHINGTON HUNTING
TWISTED HORN OUTFITTERS.......................................1009
UPFRONT OUTFITTERS...................................................831
VIP OUTDOORS..............................................................1224
WYOMING HUNTING AND FISHING
JENKINS HUNTING CAMP...............................................953 
TWISTED HORN OUTFITTERS.......................................1009



RUGGED PERFORMANCE.  
RELENTLESS CLARITY.

VX-6HD




